

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3
(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30652/2009

AND

S.L.P. (C) NOS. 30655 , 30659, 30660, 30663, 30664, 30665, 30667,
30668 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE CHIEF OFFICER, KAMALA NAGAR PARISHAD & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PRASHANT SURESH KHARGE & ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. L. R. Singh, Advocate, counsel for the respondent has on 29.07.2015 filed an application for direction in the above said matters and the same have been registered as I.A. No. 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 30652 & 30655 of 2009 and I.A. No. 3 in the remaining SLPs. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. L. R. Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the Respondents in all the matters.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR